
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS AND MANAGEMENT

1 Course Title: FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS AND MANAGEMENT

2 Course Code: UAT5124

3 Type of Course: Optional

4 Level of Course: Second Cycle

5 Year of Study: 1

6 Semester: 2

7 ECTS Credits Allocated: 6.00

8 Theoretical (hour/week): 3.00

9 Practice (hour/week): 0.00

10 Laboratory (hour/week): 0

11 Prerequisites:

12 Language: Turkish

13 Mode of Delivery: Face to face

14 Course Coordinator: Dr. Ögr. Üyesi YÜKSEL OKŞAK

15 Course Lecturers:

16 Contact information of the Course 
Coordinator:

Doç. Dr. Yüksel OKŞAK
Bursa Uludağ Üniversitesi
İnegöl İşletme Fakültesi
Uluslararası İşletmecilik ve Ticaret Bölümü
yukseloksak@uludag.edu.tr
0224 294 26 95

17 Website:

18 Objective of the Course:

19 Contribution of the Course to 
Professional Development:

The aim of this course is to provide students with the ability to 
comprehend the preparation and reporting of consolidated financial 
statements and adjustments according to inflation accounting, to 
prepare and report consolidated financial statements and to make 
adjustments according to inflation accounting.

20 Learning Outcomes:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

21 Course Content:

Course Content:

Week Theoretical Practice

1

2

3



4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

22 Textbooks, References and/or Other 
Materials:

Mali Tablolar Analizi
Adem ÇABUKİ İbrahim Lazol
Nobel Yayınları, Ankara

İşletmelerde Mali Tablolar Analiz
Ertuğrul ÇETİNER
Gazi Kitabevi, Ankara

23 Assesment

TERM LEARNING ACTIVITIES NUMBE
R

WEIGHT

Midterm Exam 0 0.00

Quiz 0 0.00

Home work-project 1 50.00

Final Exam 1 50.00

Total 2 100.00

Contribution of Term (Year) Learning Activities to 
Success Grade

50.00

Contribution of Final Exam to Success Grade 50.00

Total 100.00

Measurement and Evaluation Techniques Used in the 
Course

Relative Evaluation

24 ECTS / WORK LOAD TABLE

Activites Number Duration (hour) Total Work 
Load (hour)

Theoretical 14 3.00 42.00

Practicals/Labs 0 0.00 0.00

Self study and preperation 14 6.00 84.00

Homeworks 14 4.00 56.00

Projects 0 0.00 0.00

Field Studies 0 0.00 0.00

Midterm exams 0 0.00 0.00

Others 0 0.00 0.00

Final Exams 1 2.00 2.00

Total Work Load 184.00

Total work load/ 30 hr 6.13

ECTS Credit of the Course 6.00

25 CONTRIBUTION OF LEARNING OUTCOMES TO PROGRAMME 
QUALIFICATIONS

PQ1 PQ2 PQ3 PQ4 PQ5 PQ6 PQ7 PQ8 PQ9 PQ1
0

PQ11 PQ12 PQ1
3

PQ14 PQ15 PQ16

ÖK1 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 4 5 0 0 0 0

ÖK2 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 1 5 4 0 0 0 0

ÖK3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 4 5 0 0 0 0

ÖK4 3 5 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 1 3 5 0 0 0 0



ÖK5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 1 4 5 0 0 0 0

ÖK6 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 1 5 4 0 0 0 0

ÖK7 5 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 4 0 0 0 0

ÖK8 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 5 5 0 0 0 0

LO: Learning Objectives    PQ: Program Qualifications

Contrib
ution 
Level:

1 very low 2 low   3  Medium 4 High 5 Very High


