	FINANCIAL STATEMI	ENT A	NALYSIS AND MANAGEMENT								
1	Course Title:	FINANC	IAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS AND MANAGEMENT								
2	Course Code:	UAT5124	4								
3	Type of Course:	Optional									
4	Level of Course:	Second	Cycle								
5	Year of Study:	1									
6	Semester:	2									
7	ECTS Credits Allocated:	6.00									
8	Theoretical (hour/week):	3.00	3.00								
9	Practice (hour/week):	0.00									
10	Laboratory (hour/week):	0									
11	Prerequisites:										
12	Language:	Turkish									
13	Mode of Delivery:	Face to f	ace								
14	Course Coordinator:	Dr. Ögr.	Üyesi YÜKSEL OKŞAK								
15	Course Lecturers:										
16	Contact information of the Course Coordinator:	Doç. Dr. Yüksel OKŞAK Bursa Uludağ Üniversitesi İnegöl İşletme Fakültesi Uluslararası İşletmecilik ve Ticaret Bölümü yukseloksak@uludag.edu.tr 0224 294 26 95									
17	Website:										
18	Objective of the Course:										
19	Contribution of the Course to Professional Development:										
20	Learning Outcomes:										
		1									
		2									
		3									
		4									
		5									
		6									
		7									
		8									
		9									
	1	10									
21	Course Content:										
		Co	ourse Content:								
	Theoretical		Practice								
1											
2											
3											

4																		
5																		
6																		
7																		
8																		
9																		
10																		
11																		
13																		
14																		
14																		
22	Textbooks, References and/or Other Materials:						Ad	Mali Tablolar Analizi Adem ÇABUKİ İbrahim Lazol Nobel Yayınları, Ankara										
									İşletmelerde Mali Tablolar Analiz Ertuğrul ÇETİNER Gazi Kitabevi, Ankara									
23	Assesr	nent																
TERM L	TERM LEARNING ACTIVITIES NUMBE R								EIGHT									
Midtern	n Exam						0	0.0	00									
Activites								Numb	er		Dura	ition (Total Work Load (hour)					
Theoret Total	tical						2	1	14 00.00			3.00	0 42.00					
Practica		3							0.00			0.00		0.00				
Selfcsts	slyGaade	prepera	ation		- 0				14			6.00	6.00			84.00		
Homew	meworks								14			4.00			56.00			
Projects	cts								100.00				0.00					
Field St	Studies								0			0.00			0.00			
Violitere	gen exams								0				0.00			0.00		
Others	s								0					0.00				
Final Ex	Exams								1			2.00			2.00			
Total W	l Work Load									184.0								
	al work load/ 30 hr								6.13									
ECTS (Credit of the Course														6.00			
25			CON	TRIE	BUTIC	ON C			NING LIFIC			S TO	PROC	GRAM	ME			
	PQ	1 PQ2	PQ3	PQ4	PQ5	PQ6	PQ7	PQ8	PQ9	PQ1 0	PQ11	PQ12	PQ1	PQ14	PQ15	PQ16		
ÖK1	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	1	4	5	0	0	0	0		
ÖK2	3	5	3	4	3	3	4	3	3	1	5	4	0	0	0	0		
ÖK3	4	4	3	4	3	4	4	3	3	2	4	5	0	0	0	0		
ÖK4	3	5	4	4	2	3	3	4	3	1	3	5	0	0	0	0		
				1		1						1		1	_1			

Contrib 1 very low ution Level:		:	2 low			3 Medium			4 High			5 Very High				
LO: Learning Objectives PQ: Program Qualifications																
ÖK8	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	1	5	5	0	0	0	0
ÖK7	5	4	2	3	3	3	3	3	3	2	5	4	0	0	0	0
ÖK6	3	4	4	4	3	4	3	3	3	1	5	4	0	0	0	0
ÖK5	4	5	3	4	3	4	3	4	3	1	4	5	0	0	0	0